## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Basell Holdings B.V.		104/24/2008	private company with limited liability: NETHERLANDS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LyondellBasell Industries Holdings B.V.	
Street Address:	Weena 737	
City:	AM Rotterdam	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	3031	
Entity Type:	private company with limited liability:	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2929117	BASELL

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)309-2670

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7133094584

Email: Vickie.Thomas@lyondellbasell.com

Correspondent Name: Vickie Thomas

Address Line 1: Lyondell Chemical Company
Address Line 2: 1221 McKinney, Suite 700
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BASELLLBIDECL

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003897 FRAME: 0337

900121878

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vickie Thomas
Signature:	/vt/
Date:	12/03/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=BasellHoldingDecl#page1.tif source=BasellHoldingDecl#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003897 FRAME: 0338



#### The undersigned:

Hendrik Jan Steinvoort, *notaris* (civil-law notary) practising in Amsterdam, the Netherlands,

### herewith certifies that

- (i) on 22 September 2000 the private company with limited liability: Montell Technology Company B.V., with corporate seat in Haarlemmermeer, the Netherlands, and at that time with address at: 2132 MS Hoofddorp, the Netherlands, Hoeksteen 66, number B.V.: 524-569, amended its articles of association by means of a notarial deed executed before H.J. Steinvoort, at that time notaris (civil-law notary) in Rotterdam, the Netherlands, as a result of which amongst others the name of that company changed into:

  Basell Technology Company B.V.:
- (iii) on 14 June 2006 the private company with limited liability: Basell Holdings B.V., with corporate seat in Haarlemmermeer, the Netherlands, and at that time with address at: 2132 MS Hoofddorp, the Netherlands, Hoeksteen 66, number B.V. 1.226.629 and the private company with limited liability: Basell Technology Company B.V., with corporate seat in Haarlemmermeer, the Netherlands, and at that time with address at: 2132 MS Hoofddorp, the Netherlands, Hoeksteen 66, number B.V.: 524.569, entered into a legal merger in accordance with Dutch law, effected by means of a notarial deed executed before H.J. Steinvoort, notaris (civil-law notary) in Amsterdam, on 14 June 2006, which legal merger became effective on 15 June 2006, and whereby Basell Holdings B.V. was the surviving company and Basell Technology Company B.V. was the disappearing company. As a consequence of this legal merger Basell Technology Company B.V. has ceased to exist and Basell Holdings B.V. has acquired all transferable assets and liabilities of Basell Technology Company B,V. which could be acquired by a third party by universal succession of title;
- (iii) on 24 April 2008 the private company with limited liability: <u>Basell Holdings</u>
  <u>B.V.</u>, with corporate seat in Haarlemmermeer, the Netherlands, and at that time with address at: 2132 MS Hoofddorp, the Netherlands, Hoeksteen 66, number B.V.: 1.226.629, amended its articles of association by means of a notarial deed executed before H.J. Steinvoort, notaris (civil-law notary) in Amsterdam, the Netherlands, as a result of which amongst others the name of the company changed into: <u>LyondellBasell Industries Holdings</u>
  <u>B.V.</u>



TRADEMARK REEL: 003897 FRAME: 0339





(iv) as of 16 June 2008 the address of LyondellBasell industries Holdings B.V.is at: 3013 AM Rotterdam, the Netherlands, Weena 737.

When issuing the statements included above under (i) through (iv) i based any observations exclusively on the laws of the Netherlands, on the information stated in the extract from the Trade Register of the registration of LyondellBasell Industries Holdings B.V. and on the before mentioned notarial deeds.

Signed in Amsterdam on 7 August 2008.





TRADEMARK
REEL: 003897 FRAME: 0340